# OP \$65.00 5728598

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM708842 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCM INSURANCE SERVICES INC.		02/10/2022	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Opta Information Intelligence Corp.			
Street Address: 2900 Manulife Place 10180 101 Street				
City: Edmonton, AB				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	T5J 3V5			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5728598	OPTA INFORMATION INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5722971	OPTA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3235434453

**Email:** trademarks@carbonlg.com

Correspondent Name: Pankaj S Raval

Address Line 1: 1001 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 100 #3200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Pankaj S Raval

Address Line 1: 1001 Wilshire Blvd Suite 100 3200
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pankaj S Raval		
SIGNATURE:	/psr/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022		

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment - SCM Insurance Services Inc. (E3542734) (KNH signed) Page 1 of 3#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - SCM Ins. (E3542734) (KNH signed) Page 2 of 3#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - SCM Ins. (E3542734) (KNH signed) Page 3 of 3#page1.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of February 10, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by SCM Insurance Services Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Alberta ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Opta Information Intelligence Corp., a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Alberta ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grant and Assignment of Trademarks. Effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and designees, free and clear of all encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those certain registered trademarks referred to in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the Trademarks, the goodwill of Assignor's business derived therefrom, all common law trademark rights pertaining thereto, and all common law copyrights related thereto, all of the foregoing to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademarks or related copyrights, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignor does hereby further contribute, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademarks in any country foreign to Canada.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect and record the above assignment, including any actions or documents required by any applicable registrar or governmental body to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks and related rights in Assignee; and Assignor shall not take any action inconsistent with the assignment, rights, title, or interests granted herein.
- 3. <u>Recording of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any officer, entity, state, provincial or local governmental authority whose duty it is to register or issue any of the Trademarks, or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank -signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the Effective Date.

Λ	~	~	п	$\sim$	-	$\sim$	v	
Α	-	-	ı	u		u	•	_
	•	•	•	-7		•	•	-

SCM INSURANCE SERVICES INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Albana

Per:

# **Exhibit A**

# **Trademarks**

	С	anadian Trademarks	Registration	Number
--	---	--------------------	--------------	--------

Optic Risk Management TMA872655
Opta Intelligence Information TMA870292
Opta Information Intelligence TMA977566
X-Rate (design) TMA491887

<u>U.S. Trademarks</u> <u>Registration Number</u>

Opta Information Intelligence 5728598 opta (design) 5722971

{Client Files/722/797/E3540549.DOCX v1}

**RECORDED: 02/16/2022**